Profit oriented disassembly line balancing
F. TEVHIDE ALTEKIN1, LEVENT KANDILLER2 and NUR EVIN OZDEMIREL2,*
1Graduate School of Management, Sabancı University, Orhanlı, Tuzla, 34956, Istanbul, Turkey
 E-mail: altekin@sabanciuniv.edu
2Industrial Engineering Department, Middle East Technical University, 06531, Ankara, Turkey
E-mail: kandil@ie.metu.edu.tr or nurevin@ie.metu.edu.tr
We study the profit oriented partial disassembly line balancing problem, which
simultaneously determines (i) the parts whose demand is to be fulfilled to generate revenue,

Total
parts
AND
prec.
OR
prec.
OR
succ.
Cont.
var.
Bin.
var.
Con-
straints
     1 AKO8T6P      8    11      6     9      3      0 15      88 173
     2 AKO20T4P-A    20    22      4    15      6      1 25    440 576
     3 AKO20T4P-B    20    22      4    15      5      1 25    440 556
     4 AKO20T4P-C    20    22      4    15      5      1 25    440 556
     5 AKO30T12P    30    39    12    22      9      5 43  1170 1520
     6 GUN8T8P      8    10      8    10      2      0 17      80 167
     7 LAM20T10P    20    25    10      5      8      5 31    500 578
     8 LAM20T24P    20    25    24      5      8      5 45    500 606
     9 LAM30T10P    30    49    10    16    11    10 41  1470 1871
   10 LAM30T29P    30    49    29    16    11    10 60  1470 1909
Each of these ten problems is conceived as a problem category. Ten instances are
created for each problem category by randomly generating the task times and costs, part
demands and revenues. The base station cost per unit time is set to unity. However, eight
different levels of the station cost that range from a quarter of the base level to twice of the